Top Albums Physiques (16/08/2024 - 23/08/2024)
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STRAY KIDS
ENHYPEN

PIERRE GARNIER
BILLIE EILISH

ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
SANTA

SLIMANE

JuL

DAVID HALLYDAY
IMAGINE DRAGONS
JIMIN

POST MALONE
SOPRANO

DARK TRANQUILLITY
TAYLOR SWIFT
CELINE DION
KATSEYE

NCT 127

FLORENT PAGNY
DEEP PURPLE
TRAVIS SCOTT

DUA LIPA

MANESKIN
CIGARETTES AFTER SEX
PATRICK FIORI

THE ROLLING STONES

shnep

ROMANCE : UNTOLD
CHAQUE SECONDE

HIT ME HARD AND SOFT

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS
RECOMMENCE-MOI
ESSENTIELS

MISE A JOUR

REQUIEM POUR UN FOU
LOOM

MUSE

F-1 TRILLION

FREEDOM

ENDTIME SIGNALS

THE TORTURED POETS DEPARTMENT
JE SUIS : CELINE DION (BANDE ORIGINALE DU FILM)
SIS (SOFT IS STRONG)

WALK - THE 6TH ALBUM

2BIS

1

UTOPIA

RADICAL OPTIMISM

RUSH!

X's

LE CHANT EST LIBRE
HACKNEY DIAMONDS

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
999 PRODUCTIONS / PARLOPHONE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

REC. 118/ ONLY PRO
CENTURY MEDIA
POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
VERYCORDS

EPIC

WEA

RCA GROUP

PARTISAN RECORDS
RCA GROUP

POLYDOR
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27 34 BENSON BOONE
28 32  SLIMANE

29 40 TAYLOR SWIFT

30 26  THIBAULT CAUVIN & -M-
31 31 MCSOLAAR

32 41  JULIETTE ARMANET
33 23  CHARLI XCX

34 42  ALDEBERT

35 28 SCH

36 30 MAES

37 43  TEDDY SWIMS

38 37 LUIDJI

39 35 OLIVIARODRIGO
40 27 PLK

41 33  LINKIN PARK

42 39 JUL

43 38 JUL

44 60 CHIMENE BADI

45 25 GHOST

46 68 GAETAN ROUSSEL
47 46  ARIANA GRANDE
48 29 POWERWOLF

49 59 NEWJEANS

50 62 IMAGINE DRAGONS
51 DALIDA

52 44 ATEEZ

53 45 JUSTICE

54 55 MYLENE FARMER
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FIREWORKS & ROLLERBLADES

CHRONIQUES D?UN CUPIDON

1989 (TAYLOR'S VERSION)

L'HEURE MIROIR

TRIPTYQUE (ECLATS COSMIQUES)

BRULER LE FEU 2

BRAT

HELLDEBERT - ENFANTILLAGES 666

JVLIVS PREQUEL : GIULIO

LA VIE CONTINUE

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART.1
SAISON 00

GUTS

CHAMBRE 140 (PART.3)

PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)
DECENNIE

LA ROUTE EST LONGUE

CHIMENE CHANTE PIAF : L'INTEGRALE

RITE HERE RITE NOW

ECLECT!QUE

ETERNAL SUNSHINE

WAKE UP THE WICKED

NEWJEANS 2ND EP 'GET UP'

IMAGINE DRAGONS BOX SET

LA DOLCE VITA

GOLDEN HOUR : PART. 1 (GOLDEN HOUR VERSION)
HYPERDRAMA

REMIX XL

WEA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

3EME BUREAU

BELIEVE

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
WEA

LOAD

MAISON BARON ROUGE / WMF
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

ISLAND DEF JAM
POLYDOR

PANENKA MUSIC
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
PLAY TWO

POLYDOR

SEASON OF MIST
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON
MODULOR

BECAUSE MUSIC
STUFFED MONKEY
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65
49
61
48
51
64
56
67
138
91
54
108
57
63
58
101
69
86
53
17
52
125
70
72
78
120
94
93

JEROME REBOTIER
ANGELE

TAYLOR SWIFT
SHAKA PONK
VIANNEY

SZA

HOSHI

JECK

CORSU - MEZU MEZU
TOMORROW X TOGETHER
BLUR

STRAY KIDS

AESPA

LENNY KRAVITZ
CALOGERO
DADJU,TAYC
BLACKPINK

JOE HISAISHI
NAYEON
HAMMERFALL
LOUANE

STROMAE

FUTURE & METRO BOOMIN
PAT METHENY

MC SOLAAR

TAYLOR SWIFT
TAYLOR SWIFT

GREGOIRE

shnep

Top Albums Physiques (16/08/2024 - 23/08/2024)

LE COMTE DE MONTE CRISTO
NONANTE-CINQ

MIDNIGHTS

SHAKA PONK

A2A3

S0S

C?UR PARAPLUIE

MOI C'EST JECK

CORSU - MEZU MEZU 2
MINISODE 3: TOMORROW
LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM
ROCK-STAR

THE 1ST ALBUM 'ARMAGEDDON'
BLUE ELECTRIC LIGHT
AM.O.UR

HERITAGE

BORN PINK

A SYMPHONIC CELEBRATION - MUSIC FROM THE STUDIO GH...

NA
AVENGE THE FALLEN
SENTIMENTS

MULTITUDE

WE DON'T TRUST YOU

MOONDIAL

TRIPTYQUE (LUEURS CELESTES)
SPEAK NOW (TAYLOR'S VERSION)
RED (TAYLOR'S VERSION)

VIVRE

SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

RCA GROUP

BELIEVE

DR

RCA GROUP

POLYDOR

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
BARCLAY

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
NUCLEAR BLAST

ISLAND DEF JAM
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
EPIC

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

BELIEVE
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104
106
99
95
50
114
80
89
141
92
74
66
129
98
119
100
85
96
110
79
88

170
76
90
117
179
47

KENDJI GIRAC
MARK KNOPFLER
HAMZA
ORELSAN
KEEN'V

NINHO
ENHYPEN
SEVENTEEN
ZAMDANE
L'IMPERATRICE
BEYONCE

LES ENFOIRES
SEVENTEEN
VITAA

JOSMAN
ENHYPEN

GAZO X TIAKOLA
BIGFLO & OLI
JOSMAN

NAPS

TWENTY ONE PILOTS

GRAND CORPS MALADE

LANA DEL REY
CHRISTOPHE MAE
MIKA

BERNARD LAVILLIERS

J-HOPE
RED VELVET
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L'ECOLE DE LA VIE

ONE DEEP RIVER

SINCEREMENT

CIVILISATION

EQUILIBRE

JEFE

DARK BLOOD

SEVENTEEN BEST ALBUM '17 IS RIGHT HERE'
SOLSAD

PULSAR

COWBOY CARTER

LES ENFOIRES 2024, ON A 35 ANS !
SEVENTEEN 11TH MINI ALBUM 'SEVENTEENTH HEAVEN'
CHARLOTTE

J.000.$

MANIFESTO : DAY 1

LA MELO EST GANGX

LES AUTRES C?EST NOUS

M.A.N (BLACK ROSES & LOST FEELINGS)
MEC DE CITE SIMPLE

CLANCY

REFLETS

DID YOU KNOW THAT THERE'S A TUNNEL UNDER OCEAN BLV...

C'EST DROLE LA VIE

QUE TA TETE FLEURISSE TOUJOURS
METAMORPHOSE

HOPE ON THE STREET VOL.1
COSMIC

ISLAND DEF JAM

POLYDOR

JUST WOKE UP / ADA FRANCE
3EME BUREAU

PARLOPHONE

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

CAPITOL / BENDO

IDOL

COLUMBIA

SONY MUSIC/RESTOS DU COEUR
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
INDIFFERENCE PROD / PLAY TWO
SIDELINE

POLYDOR

BSB PROD / M3LO WORLD / WATI B
LABEL PANTHEON

SIDELINE

BELIEVE

WEA

ANOUCHE RECORDS

POLYDOR

PARLOPHONE

ISLAND DEF JAM

BARCLAY

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
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82

81

123
148
124
126
103
155
107
146
133

128
109
112
71
v
75
154
118
143
150
84
131
115
102
97
152

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
SOPRANO

SLASH

STAR ACADEMY
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
IMAGINE DRAGONS
HUGO TSR

ENHYPEN

LAUFEY

CLAUDIO CAPEO
GAUTIER CAPUCON
RENAUD CAPUCON
TWICE

CHARLES AZNAVOUR
GRACIE ABRAMS
JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
ELSA ESNOULT
ETIENNE DAHO
AESPA

METALLICA
MOLIERE, L?0PERA URBAIN
INDOCHINE

ROHFF

THEODORT

ZOLA & KOBA LAD
LACRIM

COLDPLAY

SANTA
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JOHNNY HALLYDAY SYMPHONIQUE
CHASSEUR D'ETOILES

ORGY OF THE DAMNED

L'ALBUM DE LA PROMO 2023
LEGENDE - BEST OF 20 TITRES
MERCURY - ACT 1

LA PLUIE

ORANGE BLOOD

BEWITCHED: THE GODDESS EDITION
ROSE DES VENTS

DESTINATION PARIS

LES CHOSES DE LA VIE : CINEMA 2
WITH YOU-TH

100 ANS, 100 CHANSONS

THE SECRET OF US

TOUTES LES LARMES SECHENT UN JOUR
7

TIRER LA NUIT SUR LES ETOILES

MY WORLD

72 SEASONS

MOLIERE LE SPECTACLE MUSICAL : LA FABULEUSE HISTOI...

CENTRAL TOUR

FITNA

IMAD

FRERES ENNEMIS

VENI VIDI VICI

MUSIC OF THE SPHERES
999

LABEL PANTHEON

REC. 118/ ONLY PRO

BERTUS FRANCE

COLUMBIA

LABEL PANTHEON

POLYDOR

DEMAIN

POLYDOR

SEASON OF MIST

BELIEVE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON

POLYDOR

RCA GROUP

JLADISC

BARCLAY

WEA

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

RCA GROUP

BELIEVE

BUDOKAI / ERRRO

TRUTH RECORDS / AWA / BMF
PLATA O PLOMO

WEA

PARLOPHONE
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147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
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160
161
162
163
164
165
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159
105
171
153
181
165

137
189
151
178
140
144
167
174
182

130
116
132
194
187
168
162

73
136
134

SOFIANE PAMART
RIIZE

FUTURE & METRO BOOMIN
WERENOI

ABBA

YANNS

ED SHEERAN

AYA NAKAMURA

SILK SONIC

CLARA YSE
TOMORROW X TOGETHER
SIA

BETH GIBBONS

NCT DREAM

ED SHEERAN

G I DLE

THE SCRIPT
COLLECTIF METISSE
EDDY DE PRETTO
MICHEL SARDOU
GAUTIER CAPUCON
ADELE

EDDY MITCHELL
HARRY STYLES
FOSTER THE PEOPLE
MILTON NASCIMENTO
ZOLA

LOUISE ATTAQUE
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NOCHE

RIZING - THE 1ST MINI ALBUM
WE STILL DON'T TRUST YOU
PYRAMIDE

VOYAGE

SALE GOSSE

#NAME?

DNK

AN EVENING WITH SILK SONIC
OCEANO NOX

THE NAME CHAPTER: FREEFALL
REASONABLE WOMAN

LIVES OUTGROWN

DREAM( )SCAPE

2

SATELLITES

MEGA FIESTA

CRASH C?UR

JE ME SOUVIENS D'UN ADIEU
SENSATIONS

30

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE (1964-2021) - 50 TITRES
HARRY'S HOUSE

PARADISE STATE OF MIND
MILTON + ESPERANZA
DIAMANT DU BLED

PLANETE TERRE

[PIAS]

RCA GROUP

EPIC

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

WEA

REC118

WEA

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

WEA

DOMINO

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
WEA

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
LABEL PANTHEON

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

COLUMBIA

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
AWA

BARCLAY
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168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

161
113
156
160

188
169
173
36

192
157
190
158
198

164

163
121
180

197
186
175

PINK
PHOENIX

BLUES PILLS
KENDRICK LAMAR
RM

PINK FLOYD

OLIVIA RUIZ
ENHYPEN

CERRONE

ELVIS PRESLEY
FREDERIC FRANCOIS
TIAKOLA

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
MICHEL JONASZ
STRAY KIDS

PETITE CULOTTE (LA)
LES FRANGINES
BEYONCE

PATRICK BRUEL
NINHO

BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
THOMAS DUTRONC
RAMMSTEIN

RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS

BERNARD LAVILLIERS
BON ENTENDEUR

ISHA & LIMSA D'AULNAY

BARBARA PRAVI
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TRUSTFALL

ALPHA ZULU

BIRTHDAY

MR. MORALE & THE BIG STEPPERS
RIGHT PLACE, WRONG PERSON
THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON LIVE AT WEMBLEY EMPIRE P
LA REPLIQUE

MEMORABILIA

CERRONE BY CERRONE

MEMPHIS

MES PLUS GRANDS SUCCES
MELO

PIONNIER

LES ESSENTIELLES

NOEASY

LIBERTA LOLITA !

POEMES

RENAISSANCE

ENCORE UNE FOIS

NI

BEST OF BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
DUTRONC & DUTRONC - LA TOURNEE GENERALE
ZEIT

UNLIMITED LOVE

SOUS UN SOLEIL ENORME ? VERSION COLLECTOR ? EDITIO...

RIVAGES
BITUME CAVIAR

ON N?ENFERME PAS LES OISEAUX

RCA GROUP

GLASSNOTE MUSIC

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

GLORY BOX MUSIC

POLYDOR

BECAUSE MUSIC

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE
MBM RECORDS

WATI-B

LABEL PANTHEON

WARNER SPECIAL MARKETING
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PARLOPHONE

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

REC. 118 / JEFE PRODUCTIONS
COLUMBIA

LABEL PANTHEON

POLYDOR

WEA

BARCLAY

COLUMBIA

DEMAIN

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
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195 200 SEVENTEEN

196
197
198
199
200

ALAIN BASHUNG
ALAIN BASHUNG
ITZY

NUIT INCOLORE
MARINA KAYE
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SEVENTEEN 10TH MINI ALBUM ‘FML'
EN STUDIO AVEC BASHUNG
L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

KILL MY DOUBT

LA LOI DU PAPILLON
HEAVENBOUND
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